

Contact: Rebekah Monroe (586) 498-3197

rmonroe@cfcumail.org

Christian Financial Credit Union establishes Foundation, donates \$40,000 to local nonprofits in first round of grants

New foundation to extend work of the credit union and its mission, provide stability for local families

Sterling Heights, Mich., (Oct. 10, 2022) – Christian Financial Credit Union today announced the launch of the Christian Financial Credit Union Outreach & Impact Foundation, which will amplify the credit union's impact in local communities and provide stability for families. To kick off the foundation's philanthropic efforts, the credit union surprised four local nonprofits today during the credit union's Day of Giving. This included donations of \$10,000 each for a total of \$40,000 in initial contributions to Motown Soup, Society of St. Vincent de Paul Detroit, MCREST and Kids on the Go.

"The Christian Financial Outreach and Impact Foundation helps us further our reach into communities and expand the great work we're already doing to support family stability," said Christian Financial president and CEO Patricia Campbell. "When a family – natural or chosen – feels secure and has an improved quality of life, this creates a healthy and thriving community for everyone."

The Christian Financial Outreach & Impact Foundation's mission is to support families of all kinds in the communities that the credit union serves, through stable housing, improved quality of life, financial well-being, and empowerment of the next generation. The Foundation's mission will be accomplished through donations to non-profits that support the foundation's four philanthropic pillars – stable housing, quality of life, financial well-being and empowering the next generation. Each of the four nonprofits who received a donation on the credit union's Day of Giving aligned with one of the four strategic initiatives.

The Foundation's initial funding of \$50,000 comes from Christian Financial Credit Union. Ongoing, the primary source of funds will come from Christian Financial and donations from employees and members.

The Christian Financial Credit Union Outreach and Impact Foundation will be focused on charitable contributions in the communities in the credit union's field of membership, which currently includes Macomb, Oakland, Wayne and St. Clair counties in Michigan. The Foundation seeks eligible nonprofit organizations to help create and execute programs aligned with these priorities.

The launch of the foundation coincides with the credit union's Day of Giving on October 10th, where employees will volunteer at local nonprofits. During the Day of Giving, 150 employees will volunteer their time to benefit local organizations, including Fleece & Thank You, Macomb Foster Closet, St. Vincent de Paul Detroit, Forgotten Harvest, Arts & Scraps, Motown Soup and Detroit Animal Care & Control.

To learn more about the Christian Financial Credit Union Outreach & Impact Foundation, visit christianfinancialcu.org/foundation.

About the Christian Financial Credit Union Outreach & Impact Foundation

The Christian Financial Credit Union Outreach & Impact Foundation exists to support families of all kinds in the communities we serve, through stable housing, improved quality of life, financial well-being and empowerment of the next generation. The mission will be accomplished through charitable contributions to organizations that support our four strategic initiatives: stable housing, quality of life, financial well-being and empowering the next generation. The Foundation is focused on the communities served by Christian Financial Credit Union, including Macomb, Oakland, Wayne and St. Clair counties.

About Christian Financial Credit Union

Christian Financial Credit Union began more than 70 years ago as St. Jude Parish credit union in Detroit and has since grown to serve 60,000 members with more than \$842 million in assets. Today, membership at Christian Financial is open to anyone who lives, works, worships or attends school in Wayne, Oakland, Macomb or St. Clair counties. Christian Financial offers high-quality, high-value products and services to promote convenience, trust and personal service for members. The credit union offers comprehensive financial services beyond typical retail consumer services through ownership of a mortgage company and a commercial loan company. In September 2019, the credit union built its new headquarters in Sterling Heights, Michigan to accommodate its rapid growth in serving residents of metro Detroit. For more information, visit www.christianfinancialcu.org.